#### BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## NOTICE OF STAFF WORKSHOP

TO

### ALL PARTIES OF RECORD

AND

#### ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS

DOCKET NO. 080001-EI

FUEL AND PURCHASED POWER COST RECOVERY CLAUSE WITH GENERATING PERFORMANCE INCENTIVE FACTOR.

ISSUED: February 13, 2008

NOTICE is hereby given that staff of the Florida Public Service Commission will conduct a workshop on the above-referenced docket at the following time and place:

Tuesday, March 11, 2008 at 1:30 p.m. Room 140, Betty Easley Conference Center 4075 Esplanade Way Tallahassee, Florida

Be advised that one or more Commissioners may be in attendance.

### **PURPOSE**

The purpose of this workshop is to discuss Florida Power & Light's proposals to change or modify its hedging program. A copy of the agenda will be provided to all parties by February 26, 2008.

If you wish to make comments but cannot attend the workshop, or if you would like to request a copy of the agenda or have questions about the workshop, please contact Pete Lester, Division of Economic Regulation, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0852, at (850) 413-6467 or Pete Lester@psc.state.fl.us.

DOCUMEN' NUMBER-DATE
01120 FEB 13 #

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

NOTICE OF STAFF OR COMMISSION WORKSHOP DOCKET NO. 080001-EI PAGE 2

You may aslo contact Lisa Bennett, Office of General Counsel, at (850) 413-6230 or lbennett@psc.state.fl.us.

# EMERGENCY CANCELLATION OF WORKSHOP

If a named storm or other disaster requires cancellation of the workshop, Commission staff will attempt to give timely direct notice to all interested persons. Notice of cancellation of the workshop will also be provided on the Commission's website (http://www.psc.state.fl.us/) under the Hot Topics link found on the home page. Cancellation can also be confirmed by calling the Office of the General Counsel at (850) 413-6199.

## SPECIAL ACCOMODATION

Any person requiring some accommodation at this hearing because of a physical impairment should call the Office of Commission Clerk at (850) 413-6770, at least 48 hours prior to the hearing. Any person who is hearing or speech impaired should contact the Florida Public Service Commission by using the Florida Relay Service, which can be reached at 1-800-955-8771 (TDD).

## <u>JURISDICTION</u>

Jurisdiction is vested in this Commission pursuant to Chapter 366, Florida Statutes.

By DIRECTION of the Florida Public Service Commission this <u>13th</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2008.

ANN COLE

Commission Clerk

(SEAL)

**LCB**